

## CITY OF NORTH RIDGEVILLE

## OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COUNCIL

Nancy Linden, Clerk of Council



North Ridgeville City Council Board of Zoning & Building Appeals Civil Service Commission Planning Commission

Assistant Clerk of Council Michelle A. Owens Deputy Clerk of Council

> Date: February 10, 2020

**Contact:** Tara L. Peet, MMC, Assistant Clerk of Council

Phone: (440) 353-0513 **Facsimile:** (440) 353-1528

## COMMITTEE MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT

Chairman Dennis Boose has announced a Utilities Committee meeting will be held on **Tuesday**, February 18, 2020 at 6:30 p.m. in Council Chambers to discuss the following:

T 14-2020

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZNG THE MAYOR TO NEGOTIATE AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT, ACCORDING TO LAW AND IN A MANNER

PRESCRIBED BY LAW, WITH BURGESS & NIPLE, INC. FOR

CONSTRUCTION OVERSIGHT SERVICES, NOT TO EXCEED \$210,000.00, FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF THE EFFLUENT FILTRATION SYSTEM AT

THE FRENCH CREEK WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT.

(Introduced by Mayor Corcoran)

All City cc: News media City Council

> 7307 Avon Belden Road, North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039 www.nridgeville.org Phone: (440) 353-0513 Fax: (440) 353-1528